

Listed On: 05.05.2017  
Court No.: 1  
Item No. : 18

SECTION:XIV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 9992 of 2017**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

KANERIA GRANITO LTD. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

ORIENT BELL LTD. ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 16.02.2017 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in ARB. P. No. 477 of 2014.

It is submitted that in view of undertaking letter dated 01.04.2017, counsel for the petitioner has on 18.04.2017 filed requisite document i.e. 2013(2) M.P.L.J. 684 as Annexure P-10 and the same has been included in SLP paper-books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to :-**

Mr. D. K. Garg, Advocate  
26, R. K Garg Block, SCI

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-3/NK