



Issue notice, returnable on 21.07.2017.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to serve the respondent through the counsel representing the respondent before the High Court.

List on 21.07.2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR